ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 1945 By: Mass and Ferguson of the
House

and

Wilkerson of the Senate

An Act relating to counties and county officers;
amending 19 0.S. 1991, Section 215.37I, which
relates to report and reimbursement of
expenditures; modifying amounts to be included in
certain report; including purchase order in certain
report; deleting certain reimbursement procedure;
providing an effective date; and declaring an
emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 19 0.S. 1991, Section 215.37I, is
amended to read as follows:

Section 215.371 Within five (5) working days after the end of
each month, the county clerk shall report to the District Attorneys
Council the amount expended or encumbered from the state
reimbursable appropriations during the preceding month. The report
shall list each warrant or purchase order number, the payee and the
amount and shall be totaled to show the full amount to be reimbursed
to the county. Warrants or purchase orders issued from
appropriations of a prior fiscal year shall be listed separately in
the report of the month in which the warrants or purchase orders
were issued. The Council shall immediately reimburse the county
from state funds appropriated for that purpose. Fhe—reimbursement
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SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1995.
SECTION 3. It being immediately necessary for the preservation

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

Passed the House of Representatives the 26th day of April, 1995.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives

Passed the Senate the 1st day of May, 1995.



President of the Senate
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